Laura Volsansky

From: Fremont Bank <locks@fremontbank.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 23, 2016 1:35 PM

To: Laura Owen

Subject: [BULK] [EXTERNAL] Updated Fremont Bank Acceptable Broker Submissions Booklet

Now Available





Dear Broker Partner,

We understand that some of you have had difficulty complying with the CFPB's TRID requirements and therefore, have had difficulty submitting loan packages to us. In an effort to make your submission as streamlined as possible, we have updated our TRID Acceptable Broker Submissions Booklet to include a process that will allow Fremont Bank to create the Loan Estimate and Written List of Service Providers for your submission.

Click here to view the updated Broker Submissions Booklet.

This booklet and the information provided will assist you in complying with Fremont Bank's requirements for TRID disclosure requirements and options, and does not constitute legal advice. You are strongly encouraged to contact your legal and compliance advisors to ensure your policies and procedures meet federal and state legal requirements.

For complete information on the integrated disclosure forms and to see model forms, please visit the <u>CFPB's rule implementation page</u>. This booklet is based on the information available to us, however the CFPB is issuing clarifications that may impact our processes and requirements in the future. Be sure to check back for more updates to this booklet.

As a reminder, if you have questions specific to the Fremont Bank submission process and requirements, please <u>contact your AE</u>.

This message was sent to laura.owen@fremontbank.com from:

Fremont Bank, locks@fremontbank.com
Locks | 2580 Shea Center Drive | Livermore, CA 94551
Unsubscribe